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36 896 L15 (3 May 5h) LoMmAY g5,

Honorable Irving M. Ives
Tnited States Senate

Dear Semator Ives:

I am referring to your recent expression of interest in
behalf of Mr. Vincent Zebatto, 18 Monterey Plece, Yomkers,
Yew York, who commmicsted with you concerning the case of
the late Bddie Slovik, service mmber 36 896 L15.

Thie matter is receivins attention and Purther reply will
be made at the earliest practicsble date.

| sincerely yours,

JOHN A, KLrYN

JOHN A. KLRIN '
lajor Oemeral,

Legislative Lisison,
Col, F. P. Gu'htry.

ferral Slip CLL 201
(28 Apr 5L)
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2 Inelosures
1. Litr 21 ipr 54
fr Tincent Zebatto
2. Cy 1ltr 21 Apr 54
fr Vincent Zebattc
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M/R: Case discussed oxtensively with 't Uavis, JAG, Rm3B3I35 and Mr.
Walter, Gl,Rm 2C7L4A, both coordinated in reply. = o
Based on Submary Sheet dirécted-by Referral S1ip; LoMay Sk, -
£ COFS directing preparation of a dvartreply-for signature -
in the White House to a ltr fr Mrs, Antoinette Slovik, -
Based o para-hb;-AR 35-1030, which is based on Compt Gen's
decisigns as follewss 8 Comp Cen 23l 5 Comp Gen 19ks 23 Cemp
Aen hhy 2l Co-p Gen 880, Ref fivn by Mr. Wickham, Pay Br.,
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18 MAY 1954

Henorable Trving M. Ives
Unlted States Senate
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SR e Re: SLOVIK, Eddie D. :
#368064 15 5

H _t_g:“um am Iinterested in the execution of Pvt.

“s.0 read 611 thet I cen find on this matter and

St Fgiite a bt ol information. I would appreclate

o e e o 11&%@!@1:1011 and also supplemental
i "t - sole to supply me. I would also like to

ok Su opriate photographs.
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E Lr‘thp“‘;u‘ e .etioft, Kichlgan” (HemrtTmmes) g
Firthdate: 18 PSFRUARY 1820 = -
. ',,,- :_,,',_'_".*:_-:';.'“'h_
Late of Incuction: ﬁ JANUAKY 1044 —
sacd~’ 3

i\ Ihﬁb' -M --Ms.: :;.:..ton* 31 JJ
. Mo
Enpltsi 53 atume ¥ar

, A » in;éﬂm”ikff'.mu) .{1 '
rioce ofSBntyecton: PO Tr BRIl o o

Eaa'ls :u{.ﬁ nt: Camp e ump, Texas (near Mineral Wells)-

3 Late o1 crpueturs o Eew-rei 7 AUGUST 1944 —
——Place of Departure: " skl .I;rlgg_y ) GN-R00(e)-A
-

-
-

Name of Shis: M™aquitaiila®-—

VULiire 109tk Iifeniry Regiment, 28th Division =
£re _
TORTTYYREL Laetland, 14 AUGUST 1044 -
& Fraeas

£rzaval In Narmapdys g AUGUST 1644
s R
Asslgnment: "G" Company, 100th Inflntr;
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1. Eadie D, Slovik, 36 896 415

2. Born st Detrolt, Michigen

3. Dete of birth 18 February 1920

4« Inducted 3 Jemusry 1944

5. Executed 31 Jemusry 1945

6. mummm;.smmn-mum)

(N mnmt.mmwum.mhm
duty 24 Jemuary 1944 et Fort Sheriden, Illinois

8, Completed besic treining et Caump Wolters, Texss

9. lLeft United States 7 August 1944

10, Departed from New York Port of Embarkstion

11, Neme of ship USS Aquitenis

12, Cesusl shipment no, GN-900 (a)=— A

13. Arrived in Europesn Thester 14 August 1944 (place of srrivel not shown)
14. Arvived in Frence 18 August 1944

15. Assigned to Compeny G, 109th Infantry Regiment, 28th Infsntry Division
20 August 1944

16. mumzmum,m Delivered by Cenadien
suthorities to Americen militery police 4 October 1944.

17, Deserted 8 October 1944 st Rochersth, Belgium

18, Returned to militery comtrol 9 October 1944

19, Transferred to Regimentel Ousrdhouse 12 October 1944 sud to Division
Stockede 26 October 1944

20, mmm-wm”am.mq
from Pennsylvenis (name of town not svailsble) ad . gt



21, Tried by Genersl Court Mertisl 11 November 1944

st

22, Charged with viclstion of 58th Article of Wer with two specificeticmns,

See dtems 16 and 17.

23, Name of presiding officer mot of vecord

24, Found guilty of both specificetions end of the chevge.

25, Semtenced to be dishonorebly discherged from the service, to forfeit
01l pay end sllowsnces due or to become due, and to be shot to desth with
musketry.
&Mnﬂdm-mmw-ﬁhmw
reviewing suthority, Mejor Genersl Noxman D, Cota.

27, Sentence confirmed by Genersl Eisenhower,

28, Execution st Ste, Merie sux Mines, (Vosges) Framce.

29. Executed 31 Jamuery 1945

30, Provost Marshel Mejor Willism Fellmen

31, Name of officer in charge of firing squsd not of vecord

32, Site: 86 Rue de General Dourgeocis

33. uunuﬁm Fr, Carl Potrick Cumings

34. Attending physieisn: Dr, Rougelot

3. lmummwmmuﬁm-thm
mmmmmﬂmxl—mummm



AUPO=DT 201 Slowvik,
daaun.,ua%ustz?.mﬁo) Eddie D, Slovik, 38 896 Al5

TIAG Tak 8 August 1960
Attn: C-i Records Hrench ¥r. Chvala/ap/53330 |

1. }'Muammuwwﬁh .
2. Writer has not besn advised of this reference.
FOR THE ADJUTANT GEMSRALs ' | |

2 Inel . CHARLES A. ROWAN '
1. Fost Card dtd 27 Jul & _Golonsl, AGC : e
2, Qtr dtd 1 Aug 60 addr T !

to TAG - |

MR:

Slovik was executed by a firing
squad in France in 1944 for desertion.
Allegedly only member of Army executed
by shooting since Revolutionary War, .
Prior corres fm Mr, Merin re pay handled i
by Operations Br, TAGD Jul 59. it
Copy this DF & incl furn: Iagis}.ativ? & ; pemem 'E‘,‘,"“s‘%, BR 246D
Precedent Br, TAGO, Precedent & Public Info : e
Bee, 8 -
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AGUZ-~SAD--SA Slovik, Eddie D.
36 896 415

Mr. Thomas King
1016 Maine
Long Beach, CA 90813

Dear Mr. King:

s pension and other bemefits for the

18 TR ﬂn

This is in further reference to Wiﬂ regarding

In compliance with the Department of the Army policy, the widow of
Private Slovik was informed of his pay status at death, and the reasons
' for the decisions made regarding government insurance and pemsion.

I appreciate your interest in this matter and I repret that T am unable

to be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Verne L. Bowers

VERNE L, BOWERS
Major General, USA
The Adjutant General

W

RTN TO RCPAC
Lewis/pf /SAD-




DAAG=-ZC
(25 Jen 72)

Mr. Thomas W. King
1016 Maine Avenue
Long Beach, Califormia 90813

Dear Mr, King:
On behalf of President Nixon, I am replying to your letter of

E zSJmlwzwup-duﬂomwlubrthm
of Private Slovik.

Information necessary to reply to your inquiry is being obtained,
As soon as it is available, I will write you again. Should there
be en eppreciable delay, I shall keep you informed,

Sincerely,

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, USA
The Adjutant General

CF: chz) WH ‘1374
w/incoming ltr

ECD: 11 Feb 72
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DISPOSITIO . FORM
For use of this form, see AR 340-15; the proponent agency is The Adjutant General's Oftics.
REFERENCE OR OFFICE SYMBOL SUBJECT
AGUZ-SAD-SA Request from Mr. King to President Nixon Regarding

Pension and Other Benefits for the Widow of Private
Eddie D. Slovik

TO FROM DATE cMT 1
X0, RCPAC | o |Signature |Action Officer Lexis Suspense Date:14 Feb 72
DCO, RCPAC Approval Telephone No. 71566 X White House Congr
P_ CG, RCPAC Information Complaint DOD
7 | DAAG-ZA
1| paac-zc 1 |Routing

1. PURPOSE: To respond to Mr, King.
2. DISCUSSION:

a. Mr. King wrote to President Nixon regarding pension and benefits for the
widow of Private Slovik (TAB B).

b. Records show that Private Slovik was executed by a firing squad in France
in 1945 for desertion. He is allegedly the only member of the Army, executed by

shooting since the Revolutionary War, o
c¢. Mr. King is informed that in compliance with the Department of the Army

policy, the widow was informed of her husband's pay status at time of his death
and the reasons for the decisions made regarding government insurance and pension.

3' RECOMMENDATION: Letter to Mr. King be si d by TAG (TAB A).

81

2 Incl LOUIS J. PROST
TAB A - Reply to Mr. King Brigadier General, USA
TAB B - Request from Mr. King Commanding

FEB 62 ISSUED AND USED UNTIL | FEB 83 UNL ESS SOONER EXHAUSTED. W GPO 19700 - 399-410

—AGUZ O/P 57 (Sep 71
D A : FORM 2496 REPLACES DD FORM 96, EXISTING SUPPLIES OF WHICH WILL BE

— e e = e e e e P i
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March 13, 1974

Vice-President Gerald Ford
Washington, D.C.

Judson W. Moore, Jr.
Barrington College
Barrington, R.I. 02806

Dear Sir:

I have just seen the NBC documentary, "The Execution
of Eddie Slowvik", It deeply saddened me and made me
ashamed that such a thing ¢ould happen in our society
as apparently did.

My main pmrpose in writing you is not to brood over
the dead and/or persons having anything to do with his
execution. However, his wi: : % =% d she
has been reportedly denied h&nsiitn because of his
court-martial. Cou e

mmm_n#pﬂ;mmmmmm

have arisen 0, maybe the Department of Defense
MI“HT'”Ealize they have made a mistake
clear '€ CO. Tease attempt to do this while she

Sincerely,

%Am mmg

WH L4143
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Slovik, Eddie

(13 »ar 74)
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DAAG-TCZ-C Slovik, Eddie 8 APR 1974
(13 Mar 74)

Mr. Judson W. Moore, Jr.
Barrington College
Barrington, Rhode Island 02806

Dear Mr, Moore:

On behalf of Vice Presideat Ford, I em replying to your letter
of 13 March 1974 regarding the widow of Private Eddie Slovik.

Information necessary to reply to your inguiry is being obtained.
As soon as it is available, I will write you again. Should there
be an appreciable delay, I shall keep you informed.

Sincerely,

Yerne L Bewers

VERNE L. BOWERS
Ma jor General, USA
The Adjutant General

EDC 10 Apr 74 (DOD #200)
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DAAG~TCZ~C 12 APR 1974

Barrington, Rhode Island 02806

Dear Mr. Moore:

This is in further reply to your letter to Vice President Ford regarding
Private Eddie Slovik and Mrs. Slovik. '

I appreciate your concern for the welfare of Mrs. Slovik, however,
the nature of the offemnse for which her husband was convicted precludes
the granting of benefits or assistance by the Department of the Army. )
The granting of benefits administered by other agencies of the Pederal
Government is determined by the specific agencies involved and the
Department of the Army's responsibility in such matters is to furnish
information from Army records which may be used as a basie feor deter-
mining the granting or denial of bemefits by these agencies.

s J

When judgment was passed on Private Slovik, this nation was engaged !
in an all-out war with a power which was dedicated to enslaving the N
world. The lives of thousands, both those on the battlefield as well

as those in the infamous prisons of the Third Reich, depended upon the R
rapid prosecution and termination of the fighting. Shortly after
Private Slovik's trial, American forces im Belgium were suffering
heavy casualties in the Battle of the Bulge.

When the Army Assistant Judge Advocate General transmitted the Board

of Review's decision in this case to General Eisenhower, the then

Conmanding Gemeral, Furopean Theater of Cperations, for his considera- :
tion in determining whether to approve and order the sentence executed, \',
the following points were made, Private Slovik had performed nmo front

line duty and his conduct demonstrated a deliberate intent to aveid

such hazardous service by obtaining incarceration in a safe place. The
sentence adjudged was more severe than he had anticipated, but the x
imposition of a less severe punishment would only have accomplished the 3\




DAAG~TCZ~C
Mr. Jackson W. Moore, Jr.

accused's purpose of obtaining freedom from those dangers which his
comrades were required to face daily.

I trust the shove information will help you understand the Department
of the Army's position in this matter.

Sincerely,

Major General, USA
The Adjutant General
cc ‘)ACS-KSH’ (2)
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DAAG-ZA
3 APR 1974

Mrs. Robert Wheeler
7309F Illinois Drive
Plattsburg Air Force Base
Plattsburg, NY 12903

Dear Mrs. Wheeler:

This is in reply to your letter regarding the court-martial and execution
of Private Eddie D. Slovik.

When judgment was passed on Private Slovik, this nation was engaged in an
all-out war with a power which was dedicated to enslaving the world. The
lives of thousands, both those on the battlefield as well as those in

the infamous prisoms of the Third Reich, depended upon the rapid prosecution
and termination of the fighting. Shortly after Private Slovik's trial,
American forces in Belgium were suffering heavy casualties in the Battle

OIMWQ

When the Army Assistant Judge Advocate Ceneral transmitted the Board of
Review's decision in this case to Ceneral Eisenhower, the then Commanding
Ceneral, Furopean Theater of Operations, for his consideration in deter-
mining whether to approve and order the sentence executed, the following
points were made. Private Slovik had performed no front line duty and
his conduct demonstrated a deliberate intent to avoid such hazardous
service by obtaining incarceration in a safe place. The sentence adjudged
was more severe than he had anticipated, but the fmposition of a less
severe punishment would only have accomplished the accused's purpose

of obtaining freedom from those dangers which his comrades were required
to face daily.

All of the above factors should be remembered when attempting to under-
stand Private Slovik's case.

I trust that this provides the information you desire.

Sincerely yours,

Yerne L. Bowers

VERNE 1.. BOWERS
Major Gemeral, USA
The Adjutant General
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DAAG-ZC

Mr. Gregory C. Loving
R.R. 2 (Barmes)
Normal, Illimois 61761

Dear Mr. Loving:

On behalf of President Nixon, I am replying to your letter of 13 March
1974 regarding Private Eddie Slovik.

Information necessary to reply to your inquiry is being obtained. As
soon as it is available, I will write you again. Should there be an
appreciable delay, I shall keep you informed.

Sincerely,

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major Gemeral, USA
The Adjutant General




21 MAR 1974

Mr. Gregory C. Loving
R.R. 2 (Barnes)
Normal, Illimois 61761

Dear Mr. Loving:

On behalf of President Nixon, I am replying to your letter of 13 March
1974 regarding Private Eddie Slovik.

Information necessary to reply to your inquiry is being obtained. As
soon as it is available, I will write you again. Should there be am
appreciable delay, I shall keep you informed.

Sincerely,
CF: Verna L. Bowers
DACS=XSW(2) I
Wi Case 3675 B I
EDC 10 Apr 74 Rﬁb gy .
utant General
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3 APR 1974

Mr. Cregory C. Loving
RR 2 (Barnes)
Hormal, Illimois 61761

Dear Mr. Loving:

This is in reply to your letter regarding the court-martial and execution
of Private Eddie D. Slovik.

¥hen judgment was passed on Private Slovik, this nation was engaged im an
all-out war with a power which was dedicated to emslaving the world. The
lives of thousands, both those on the battlefield as well as these in

the infamous prisons of the Third Reich, depended upon the rapid prosecution
and termination of the fighting. Shortly after Private Slovik's trial,
American forces in Belgium were suffering heavy casualties in the Battle

of the Bulge.

When the Army Assistant Judge Advocate General transmitted the Board of
Review's decision in this case to General Eisenhower, the them Commanding

' General, European Theater of Operatioms, for his consideration in deter-

mining whether to approve and order the sentence executed, the following
points were made. Private Slovik had performed no front line duty and
his conduct demonstrated a deliberate intemt to avoid such hazardous
service by obtaining incarceration in a2 safe place. The sentence adjudged
was more severe than he had anticipated, but the imposition of a less
severe punishment would only have accomplished the accused's purpose

of obtaining freedom from those dangers which his comrades were required

‘to face daily.
The official military personnel records of Private Slovik show that

Mrs. Slovik was notified by telegram om 24 February 1945 of the death
of her husband. This was confirmed by letter from The Adjutant General

dated 27 February 1945.




DAAG-ZA

All of the above factors should be remembered when attempting to under-
etand Private Slovik's case.

I trust that this provides the information you desire.
Sincerely vours,

Yerne L. Bowers

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major Gemeral, USA
The Adjutant General

M/R Info from TJAG.

A
Wt 3675
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FROM CRIST FREC AND HIST BR

ON EDDIL D SLOVIK 36876415 RECORNS EETD MPRC ATTN NISS HAGER AROUT 22

OCT 53 RDMSG I¥ANY SVC PRICR TO 2l JAN LL IF SO UKDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES
IF FOR SHORT FERIOD OF NATL GUARD

¢ YPRC REC'D OCT 30 'S3 2:50 Pu. Msg 67

FOR CRIST PREC AND HIST ER

URMSG 67-30 OCT ON EDDIE D SLOVIK 36873415 E¥ INDUCTED 3 JAN Lk NO REGCRD OF
FRICR SVC TRFD TO ERC ON DATE OF INDUCTION ENTERED ACTIVE DUTY 2L JAN LY
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REFERRAL SLIF &
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FOR

PREPARATION OF REPLY FOR SIGNATURE OF

RETURN TO CLL FOR DISPATCH

OX|{DIRECT REPLY AND COPY FOR CLL

INFORMATION ON WHICH TO BASE A REPLY

DRAFT OF APPROPRIATE REFLY

REMARKS

RECOMMENDAT | ON

CONCURRENCE

MNECESSARY ACTION

FORWARD

NOTE

FILE

RENAR KS
Case not ack'd by this office.

Pls retn const's ltrs to MC w/
your reply.

Case referred to this office on
MC's referral slip.

EXTENSI10™

INCLOSURE
Mr, Zebatto's 1tr to MC

Mr. Zebatto's ltr to President

1 JUL 1L EDITION OF 1 DEC %8 MAY BE USED.





